

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2435/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in PIL No. 39/2003 & CA No. 62/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIJAYAMALA BAJIRAO DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3640 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVINDER KUMAR JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil M. Sakhardande, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Darius Khambatta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

St.of Maharashtra

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice to unserved respondents. Dasti, in addition.

Counter affidavit to be filed within three weeks and rejoinder in one week thereafter.

List in the week commencing 8th May, 2006.

( RAVI P. VERMA ) ( V.P. TYAGI )

Court Master

Court Master